
 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Product Change Notification 
 

 
 TE Connectivity  

Product Change Notification: P-16-013767 

 
 

 

PCN Date:  26-OCT-16

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

 

 
General Product Description: 

AFFECTS CUSTOMERS IN NORTH AMERICA ONLY!! Dual sourcing of product. 
 

 
Description of Changes 

TE-Brazil added as second import source. This notification is only valid for customers in North America. 
 

 
Reason for Changes: Product improvement.As a result of our continuous strive for improving our delivery and meet our US customers capacity needs, we hereby inform 

you that TE US will introduce a second source for TE part numbers in this listing. The address of the second source is TE Connectivity, Rua ampere 304 Braganca Paulista, 
Sao Paulo 12929-570 
Brazil, DUNS 908754679.  Product  meets all dimensions defined on the respective TE customer drawings, performance criteria specified in TE Product and Application 
Specifications. There is no change to fit, form or function of the product. There is no change to customer fixturing or application tooling. PPAP package  will be sent for your 
review and approval prior to delivery of any product. Contact your local TE sales representative for support. 

Estimated Dates: 

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

28-NOV-2016 

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

No Mixed Shipments 

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number 
Part Discontinued 

 
Customer 

 
Customer Part 

 
Substitute Part Substitute Alias Part 

 
Description Of 

per PCN Drawing Number 
Alias Part Number(s) Number Number(s) Difference 

1-967325-1 NO 
"CB2703-000", "AMPS-1- 
0967325-1" 

1-967325-1 NO 
"CB2703-000", "AMPS-1- 
0967325-1" 

282079-2 NO 
282079-2 NO 
282079-2 NO 
282079-2 NO 

282080-1 NO 
"CM8390-000", "AMP-0- 
0282080-1", "2-42939-6211" 

282080-1 NO 
"CM8390-000", "AMP-0- 
0282080-1", "2-42939-6211" 

282110-1 NO 
282110-1 NO 
282110-1 NO 
282110-1 NO 
282403-1 NO 
282403-1 NO 
282403-1 NO 
282403-1 NO 
927774-3 NO 
927774-3 NO 
927775-3 NO 
927775-3 NO 
927831-2 NO 
927831-2 NO 
927837-2 NO 
927837-2 NO 



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Part Discontinued Customer Customer Part Substitute Part  Substitute Alias Part Description Of 

Number per PCN Drawing Number 
Alias Part Number(s) Number Number(s) Difference 

1-967325-1 NO 
"CB2703-000", "AMPS-1- 
0967325-1" 

282079-2 NO 

282080-1 NO 
"CM8390-000", "AMP-0- 
0282080-1", "2-42939-6211" 

282110-1 NO 
282403-1 NO 
927774-3 NO 
927775-3 NO 

 
 
 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Part Discontinued Customer Customer Part Substitute Part  Substitute Alias Part Description Of 

Number per PCN Drawing Number 
Alias Part Number(s) Number Number(s) Difference 

1-967325-1 NO 
"CB2703-000", "AMPS-1- 
0967325-1" 

282079-2 NO 

282080-1 NO 
"CM8390-000", "AMP-0- 
0282080-1", "2-42939-6211" 

282110-1 NO 
282403-1 NO 
927774-3 NO 
927775-3 NO 

 
 
 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

282079-2 NO 
282110-1 NO 
282403-1 NO 
927831-2 NO 
927837-2 NO 

 
 
 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part
Number 

Alias Part
Number(s) 

Substitute Part
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of
Difference 

282079-2 NO 
282110-1 NO 
282403-1 NO 
927831-2 NO 
927837-2 NO 

 


