



TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: P-16-013767 PCN Date: 26-0CT-16

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:
AFFECTS CUSTOMERS IN NORTH AMERICA ONLY!! Dual sourcing of product.

Description of Changes

TE-Brazil added as second import source. This notification is only valid for customers in North America.

Reason for Changes: Product improvement.As a result of our continuous strive for improving our delivery and meet our US customers capacity needs, we hereby inform you that TE US will introduce a second source for TE part numbers in this listing. The address of the second source is TE Connectivity, Rua ampere 304 Braganca Paulista, Sao Paulo 12929-570

Brazil, DUNS 908754679. Product meets all dimensions defined on the respective TE customer drawings, performance criteria specified in TE Product and Application Specifications. There is no change to fit, form or function of the product. There is no change to customer fixturing or application tooling. PPAP package will be sent for your review and approval prior to delivery of any product. Contact your local TE sales representative for support.

Estimated Dates:

ottinated Batesi						
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):					
	28-NOV-2016					
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):					
	No Mixed Shipments					

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Description Of Difference	
1-967325-1	NO			"CB2703-000", "AMPS-1- 0967325-1"			
1-967325-1	NO			"CB2703-000", "AMPS-1- 0967325-1"			
282079-2	NO						
282079-2	NO						
282079-2	NO						
282079-2	NO						
282080-1	NO			"CM8390-000", "AMP-0- 0282080-1", "2-42939-6211"			
282080-1	NO			"CM8390-000", "AMP-0- 0282080-1", "2-42939-6211"			
282110-1	NO						
282110-1	NO						
282110-1	NO						
282110-1	NO						
282403-1	NO						
282403-1	NO						
282403-1	NO						
282403-1	NO						
927774-3	NO						
927774-3	NO						
927775-3	NO						
927775-3	NO						_
927831-2	NO						
927831-2	NO						
927837-2	NO						
927837-2	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alica Dart Number(s)	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-967325-1	NO			"CB2703-000", "AMPS-1- 0967325-1"			
282079-2	NO						
282080-1	NO			"CM8390-000", "AMP-0- 0282080-1", "2-42939-6211"			
282110-1	NO						
282403-1	NO						
927774-3	NO						
927775-3	NO	-					

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alice Deat Novele and	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-967325-1	NO			"CB2703-000", "AMPS-1- 0967325-1"			
282079-2	NO						
282080-1	NO			"CM8390-000", "AMP-0- 0282080-1", "2-42939-6211"			
282110-1	NO						
282403-1	NO						
927774-3	NO						
927775-3	NO	•					

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
282079-2	NO						
282110-1	NO						
282403-1	NO						
927831-2	NO						
927837-2	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
282079-2	NO						
282110-1	NO						
282403-1	NO						
927831-2	NO						
927837-2	NO						